



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9000 of 2025

Ashok Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Qazi Vakil Ahmad
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for appellant and learned A.G.A. for State.
2. Admit.
3. Summon the record of trial court.
4. List on 03.12.2025 within top twenty cases, for hearing on application under Section 430(1) B.N.S.S.
5. Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. may file objections, if any, against the application under Section 430(1) B.N.S.S.

October 7, 2025

CS/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)